Data Sheet
©2008 CADEKA Microcircuits LLC 		  www.cadeka.com
C
o
m
lin
ear CLC3800, CLC3801, CLC3802 Triple, Standard D
efinition Video Am

supply current, making them well suited for battery powered devices.
Functional Block Diagram
Ordering Information
Part Number Gain Package Pb-Free RoHS Compliant Operating Temperature Range Packaging Method
CLC3800ISO8X 6dB SOIC-8 Yes Yes -40°C to +125°C Reel
CLC3801ISO8X 9dB SOIC-8 Yes Yes -40°C to +125°C Reel
CLC3802ISO8X✝ 12dB SOIC-8 Yes Yes -40°C to +125°C Reel
CLC3800ILP8X* 6dB DFN-8 Yes Yes -40°C to +125°C Reel
CLC3801ILP8X* 9dB DFN-8 Yes Yes -40°C to +125°C Reel
CLC3802ILP8X* 12dB DFN-8 Yes Yes -40°C to +125°C Reel
✝Preliminary, contact CADEKA for availablility. *Future product offering.
Moisture sensitivity level for all parts is MSL-1.
IN1 OUT1Gain
IN2 OUT2Gain
IN3 OUT3Gain
8MHz, 4th Order
Low Pass Filter
CLC3800 - 6dB
CLC3801 - 9dB
CLC3802 - 12dB
Data Sheet
C
o